Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

July 29, 1998

Mr. Jung B. Han

Pace One Hour Dry Cleaners
3994 Highway 90

Pace, Florida 32571

Re: Facility No.: 1130167
Dear Mr. Han:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on July 6, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notlfy the Department at the follow1ng address

Tltle V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in .your area.

Sincerely,

/ % X .
( otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. FEacility Ow Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

,(]/u/wq B. HAN

2. Site Narhé (For exgmple, plant name or number):

?Acz/ ONCE Hour D/L\/ OLC/QA/L_/ZS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location’ 3797 ¢ /7":"}’ Q0
Street Address:

City: PaceEe County: S YA /203 ] Zip Code: 2SS 7 /

i Fam

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

(guwﬂ B HAN (awNE@

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: .
Street Address: —— S AW (=
City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ($52) G49Y - 0 2 ‘7? Fax: (%52) (9,13 /ﬂ (,y
613’02060 .12 &!

£ v 95 It

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

S AN =
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 JUL - 6 1998

Effective: 6-25-96 i
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Ini\tEl_ly Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 bZ-MAR—92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit T
(1) w/ ref. condenser | |[Novg9i| Noev!

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/no controls

ﬁ)ryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|§eclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest, 12 months?
NEW mmaeHine WwH e wRS

gallons

USIN
L/VS0PIC &V IENT —Z TOTAE USAGCE WRS /34 & ZIR
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ /O ] months

/7.2
Sra

Prechnsol un SLp9Y

s (taed fo
—NIE O MAcH, A=

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: |

EI/TZECTIVE USAGLE Lo 417 mrosds pps

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area sourceM

Existing large area source ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt =<
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to b;e kept on-site in accordance with the requi.rements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Lealf‘detection inspection and repair
() R(?‘I’rigerated condenser temperature monit_o[j_.rlg
(d) Carbop adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

RCLLER

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] 1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




-

ciutvolu s

374 Jul 9 'gs 958 F.0z02

DEP/AIR RESOURCES MGMT Fav:904-922-68; |

uSTMMBEGOPY 00

&+, - snder.of Existing Air Permit(s) |

Coednditate wid ws X7 appropaete selection: ' ((\

) >< 1 Utercby wirver der aii existing air permits authorizing operation of the < oz
e . . . . . i ap . . -\
v-=iliey adica.ed in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s) @ %c é(
— | %o %
- zir permivs curreatly exist for the operation of the facility indicated in ‘86"':'% &
netifisation form. : 2, "’q'.
3
£

Respensivie OFicial Certification

,»a(, xuii as dafied in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
w..Giien snd beligf formed after reasonable inguiry, that the
etz gind complate. Further, I agree to operate and

@b 00”(,.4!!0171 conirol equipraernt described above 5o as to
3HEPE parmit as set Jorth in Part Il of this notification form.

v The GSL O,

ety

3

r .,.rz_n'!m‘wv? ¢ iissic

IRy A o "J"’flu.u(\u PR A O

[

Sall et e G dee Depariment gf eiry changes to the information contained in this notification.

7-1-75

Date
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10. Facility Contact Address
Street Address '
City: County:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number
Telephone: ( )

Zip Code:

Fax: (

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

< P
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): ?fz& ‘?:‘o P
N T ® <
,()/U/wt,q B. HQI\? %49'; ‘af L

2. Site Namé (For exgmple, plant name or number): %A % ((\

Iy 2% 9 O

e ONG Houd DAY LLERNEHR-S %%

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: R '%0
4. '\Facxhry Location: 3795 & /76:0}, - )

Street Address:

City: Pacs County: S g v Fps A Zip Code: 5 2S 7 /

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
(gu vg K. A AN /0 wN (=
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/F irm: .
Street.Address: — S R (S
City: . Counry: Zip Code:
-8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: <
Telephone:  ($2)G9Y - A2 75 Fax: (%G0) &A% /260
: (13 - 2060 P N ¥ WA
U] oKt
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
S AN =
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: _ County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 JUL - 6 1998
Effective: 6-25-96 B
ureau of Air Monitoring
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchgsed [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] 3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser ] [NV 9| Nov<i

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
rWasher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
{12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not vet installed |

{c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months? /~ PR
gallons (g 1 NG NGEW maeH v WHCH WRS rrchndey aa g»‘ﬂ 7y

LEMsepic &EVIENT —ZS TeTRUU SASE WRS 724 4 o, [7.4 levo [laed f 4
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ /O ] months SR NE O MALKH =

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records: | ]

E/TTECTTvE USAGE Lo 1y POUST S WS S 3
N /74

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
{(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source >] New small area source |
Existing large area source New large area source L
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber { ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt =]
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Lea}sdetection inspection and repair
(cz-}}ffgi_\g_g_(z_lt_gd condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Insoument calibration

RLCLLEER

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ k ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

G.22-98

1gfatifre ' Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




. :.u':I- u—’ . ‘-:-r-.f'/"(:];’.l
Best Available Copy:
Surrenderiof Existing Air‘iPermit(s)

Please indicare with an "X" the appropriate selection:

- 2 Z“; 5 (\
hereby surrender all existing air, permns author_xzmg operation of the % o t
facility indicated in this notific ciition. form: specifi cal}y, permit-number(s) qg?& &( ‘)
(4 : .
| A
A A
9-21-58 5 e &
. 2L, F
[7><J No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in *% Y O
this notification form. o %
%

Resporisible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the rcspans/ble oﬁlcml as defi ned n Parr 1 of this form, of. the fac:hrv addressed m
this notification. 1 hereby cerrify, based on'" iformation ana’ bel:ej formed after reasonable lnqu"y that the '
statements made in this notification are % bccumle and. complele Further, I agreg to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions unitsiand air pollutxon cwm ol equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of thi neral permit us. set forth in Part 11 of this notification form..

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 'Pag-é':;]' 6 c')fi 16
Effective: 6-25-96 R
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY
Surrenderiof Existin‘g Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate seiegnion:

I zé ] 1 hereby surreader all existing air permits authonzmg operation of the

fucility indicated in this notificatlon form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ! No air permits currently exist foi'fthe operation of the facility indicated in
this notificstion form.

Responsible Officlal Certification

I the undersigned, am the responsible offi sial, as defined in Pafr 1 of this form, of the fuiility addressed in
this notificarion. 1 hereby certify, based on mformanan and belllej formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the
stalemenis made in this notification are true; aceurale and comp(eze Further, I agree to operatc and
maintain the air poxlul(m’ emicsions units and air poliuuon comz ol equipment described above so as fo
comply with all := 5 and con  ons of thu gereral permll a§ set forth In Part If of this notification form.:

Iwill promptly notify the Depc  ent of amv changes (o the If{/b}ma((on contained in this nodification.

1 -
} . / /‘, /‘,7 ,/ / /;’ - (\ N
) ' s N C - & & -
; \.\“‘—l‘{’:_:)-‘A/./V{" f]/_( ,-'( //://'4’,.'-" QZ'XZL/(/(‘ - e / - [ / (j/
ighatute )V R " Deate
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FAX

Date 7/9/1998

Number of pages including cover sheet 2

TO: Jung B Han FROM: Rick Butler
Pace 1 Hour Dry Cleaners Florida Department of
3994 Hwy 90 Environmental Protection
Pace, FL 2600 Blair Stone Rd.
MS 5510

Tallahassee, FL 32399

Phone 850-623-2060
Fax Phone 850-623-2166

Phone (850) 921-9586
Fax Phone (850) 922-1362

CC:

REMARKS: [0 Urgent [0 Foryourreview [ Reply ASAP [ Please Comment

Mr. Han,

Please sign and date the sheet in the Responsible Official space provided. Also at the top of the
page, choose the corresponding question for your facility. The completed sheet should be sent
to me by facsimilie at the number listed above and by mail at the address above. If there are
any questions, please call me @ 850-921-9586




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL D COMPLAINTE RE-INSPECTION D

//2m//‘7

TIMEIN: /23S TIME oUT:_ fe 3 O AIRS [D#: ‘%%ﬁ%
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dﬂ\/ C.LI=A
FACILITY NAME: @f\ CL= ONEE Hpy M\/ 0 L= ANGRS Dpate 5/39/7?
FACILITY LOCATION. 3 9 ¢ I“hu\/ a0

Paco PL 3‘,257/ (550)
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: DL, rg B, /A PHONENUMBER: Q9 H-029 g

V
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

’K] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
DiD Nor Su B mi i~ NorlF/cAno‘N Com p/~ ’/%0/ on S, e
Fon . ¥ e b Aled Ao ensanchrs

DIDNOT [deep yollum, iRls NG frn ot zu/:m/
) et Yl ; 7

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE NOD

&
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:_/sen 77
(0 (Approximate)

L
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: C) f\/oﬂ— m/AU

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATU w/{%%z&/\ ___ PHONE NUMBER: 875436 (/

Page of . Revised 10/96




Ceg? ATH T

PERCHLOROETHYLENEIHTYCLhANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0 COMPL /\&<

RE-INSPECTION a
;. ” |
AIRS ID#: DATE: é/f 9/ 25 e /535 tivE our AR 30O
FACILITY NAME: e ONE Mo R fo&\// QL FANCF2D
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 3794 /7w 1) 7 Z2
fhoe= | 7557 / )
= Y /- 0208
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :—Sun g 13 {14 pEONE: 774~ @Y
—
CONTACT NAME: Stirvee_ PHONE: -5 -
= 6L5- 2660
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit X
|[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that jt is: /KNO notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source X 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(gonstructed before 12/9/91) (gonstructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay 0N .OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number . above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /' 3. égallons CF/CCT T Ll A

ran
Ao JT= \Q_/z:;_/ﬁ /fa'?(ndiﬂ/ﬂg éwéégé,/é /Lcé’é SA“‘)
, u7/ /@maidw

NEIUESS)

lofs Revised 8/11/97



MPART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Drammg cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay

D\EIN/A

ay C]N N/A

Y

ON

}E]N ON/A

ay. ON TN/A

|PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.
. R —— ™

— \\

N

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

.l -

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a fefrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay

20of 5

N

ON ON/A

ON ON/A

oN

ON ON/A

ON

Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Ay awn

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tempcralur‘e at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? o Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON OnN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy anN ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy anN ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? _ Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) :
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? \SY ON -
2.' Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? DNN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: \
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parls-ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days \[ﬂ '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON ON/A
4, Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) Oy OaN ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct nionitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay OGN 8N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay Z:})N/A
Problem corrected? ay aN QAN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? _ Ay aN 0nN/A

30f5 Revised 8/11/97



HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Qdor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a.

b.

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for.small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? \SY aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, \E]
couplings, and valves \E]Y aN ON/A Muck cookers Oy aN TN/A
Door gaskets and seating " TSmy ON ONA Stills \E]Y aON aNva
Filter gaskets and seating Ty ON ONA Exhaust dampers Oy ON“8N/A
Pumps ™Y ON ONA Diverter valves ay DN\EIN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ~— &Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings “S]Y ON UON/A

Water separators \EIY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

S s

N/A
Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy aN

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN

. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Ay anN

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OGN
]

ﬂ/ﬂﬂ/a;s ﬂ/&ﬁmm /‘) é/jd/g

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) Dite of Inspection
%é% %ﬁ(/‘—b—\ & L9
Inspector’s Signature Appséximate Date of Next Inspection
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Q&M

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

FACILITY NAME: pa/u, O ]J[wm“bm QQW
FACILITY LOCATION: 5 19Y [+~ 90,

Annual Reporting Period; __- /// 30

197" 10 4/ iﬁ/ 1922{
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QvEs &No
If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
% '\Cl. "o A qb\bfw\ D e e 7< 3 { 3 e T A DAY {\o U
Exact period of non-compliance: from é / '; ) / 7¢ ) to & / 30 / 2 SJI
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance; S bm I"ﬁéﬁé( = 'C’ZMS//) e Yl ey~
Method used to demonstrate compliance: !

c?
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abovw
2 m
#8 & O
Exact period of non-compliance: from to ' 2., - m
. . . z =
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ® = o pd
5= B -~
o
. c O -~ m
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 8z <
e o
=
ga
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
year for transfer or combination facilities.

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
RESPONSTBLE OFFICIAL: N U G 3. AN

Name (Please Print)

QQWA G
7 S

7/ /3 02 ég
fgnature Date
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page /

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
of (

Revised 10/10/96
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

DATEé[\?QZEE
frce FL 3257/
R Fr 3257/




© /

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL K] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN: | [ YO TIMEOUT: | ¢ 0 AlRSIDE:. [ (301677

TYPE OF FACILITY: O C ' .

FACILITY NAME Vo s (Swc Ldecin N DATE: 3/;@’4’/%@/

FACILITY LOCATION:‘A3§Q Y (e 1 G 6
Vi PO 3257

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PHONE NUMBER:
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
Kf Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
‘:'b\\ le d %\o ‘L.‘ vo I W% 4Lt’ T’" s (ot O pu.y\}\ﬂ <% AL So Rz V 4 e
CL’\"'J: PC ¥y U ".)V v Chn S Ao L,o—r\) § i/\»\ (-’"“"",)) & ;.Q l IQb p U~ LL\\AS\( NN L d S )L{X nten l‘

@(DL kS e 8 S ¥ e ) il

late Is #s e /,uézu..,u V.

COMMENTS: /7‘7)(\} ,A_Q.C"ﬂ /ZCE‘/O 61‘\{) ;zr::ﬂ C/O('(cy\&n _»2(-/} Caty -(,i&ﬁ A ﬂ/u\ L ﬂ’l""’ v [‘LLr U4

.~
y A . Lk I'[ )
[ {J‘T\L\ 1 \1’ § ¥-T J"l\" S QML\,‘--JQ ¢ O Y l;ﬁyﬂ“ // 1?‘04*7“/ /ihpuuk"
L}cwx uhxuu [.« O C[&\TM /(/tu\ fart (/ MU( /‘Z\ O &0 f oA e by f‘,wu
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the mspec(o(’./ YES@ NOD

)
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 6(3‘7’{\ A

(Approumatc)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY; 4,,,/,/«—” / fpomsazae 4o

(Please Print)
—_ (&
% LA~ PHONE NUMBERg/ N & sS4 L/

Page of . i Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /Kl COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a
e - i o) 5'— .
AIRS ID#: (5S¢ 167 pates 3/24/7 TIME IN: ///¢ TIME OUT: /3% <722
Ary
f N
FACILITY NAME: ;)(} i (v ) tL v C L0 A
FACILITY LOCATION: _ % G« {/ /’/‘[L' v Q0
))(L e Tl 3 esT 2/ .
,'7 ¢ } > . - //
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : iu-\m IS N gas prONE: T/~ 76 §
\ __
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
S ——
| PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

” PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small arca source A 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr - both types, x < 140 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay aN EICan not determine "

f‘coc e s A N N L B i el ‘
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof5s Revised 8/11/97



|PART [il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

BRI

wn

Is the responsibic official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON ;@N/A
Oy ON XN/A

@y oN

=Yy ON ON/A

oY O BINA

[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

In Part IT-A:

1f classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proé@

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)™ -

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

——— ——

20f3

Oy ON

Oy OnN ONA

Oy ON ON/A

ay ON

Oy ON ON/A

ay ON

Revised 8/11/97



T

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. . . . i !
. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also: \\)\,_}D

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tcmpcratur'c at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay ON On/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON Dwa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? QY aN OwA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay aN On/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay OnN aw/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? gy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A
|[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
-— N /
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? L aice s D de P& Yt eon o 2 (o, // QY Q‘N
. . . Cheoele LWt ‘\H Se~ 14 g l}\,\.‘~cl-c;¢., .
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ‘Oy XN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
, _ . No /~njes N
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 lirs? or; 5 Qy aN aN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? ay ON \EJN/A
N
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON an/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay an QA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? O )7 lr N4 ‘s YZAL Y YA / oy aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? QY ON ON/A
Problem corrected? Oy ON ONA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON WA

Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) Jeak detection and repair

inspection? \BY @N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ~gay aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A . Muck cookers Oy ON SN/A
Door gaskets and seating Say ON ON/A Stills Ny ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and scating Say ON ONA Exhaust dampers oy oN Ona
Pumps “my ON ON/A Diverter valves Oy ON BN/A
Solvent tanks and containers “ay ON ON/A | Cartridge filter housings ©1Y ON ON/A

N
Water separators ay DN ON/A 1
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) EEI
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) \\D I
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogcen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: \DN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ‘ - ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptina clean and secure area when not in use? : Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

/;//71/2//95 /%vl)/‘hf))\'). 3//#/(]7

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) Date of Inspection
1
i :
oy ' v ; 2 2 “ ; )
/// Y Lo T
Inspector’s Signature Appro.\'ingﬁe) Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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ARSID#: IS0 767 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ()ALCK/ Hvu v DVV ClearnerSS a3 ZZ—?S
FACILITYLOCATION: LG 9%/ H LS \/ G o RECE IVED
pecct | T 3257/ MAR 2 4 1999

sureau of Air Monitorin
Annual Reporting Period: el \! ' 194§ TO M.t 2& Mobile Sourceg9 qgcl

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QYES

If NO, complete the following: T
\o - .-—l c LSS ~ e
CAS

K« lev <
#1. Term or condition of the general pemut that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting penf)d sated §b>ove:
Due 70 [ack of KmovwlAge

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: I ” Cenf Centyact Oé’ S’wfrplv J"“’ all e Corel Od’
P(A o OM;Q&_ £ X

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual ¢consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per ypar for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: V&G B, H,
Name (Please Print)

—
~t

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to usc this form.

Page / of /
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TIT  V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PET  IT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL [] COMPLAINTg

TYPE OF INSPECTION: RE-INSPECTION D

/23 O

TIMEIN: /635 TIME OUT:
TYPE OF FACILITY: D(Z\/ CLi=R

FaciLTY Name: PRC G ONEE Hpu 4 M\Lﬂ L= ANELR.S

(130767

AIRS 1D#:

7

DATE: 6/54/7?

FACILITY LOCATION:___ 3 79 ¢ H‘Lu\/ 90
oo P 3257 / é<o—)
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [)u rg B, A2 pHONENUMBER: @94~ 029

]
X

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of .the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
DD NotT Se Bmi i~ Nor I FICATe W Cempleded on S, 40,
Fonn, ¥ e Bemi Lot Ao ensaARCI
~ Py - LY
DIDNYT deep wl‘w\z\\ Fotals YNGrn froan MWamJ.
tg 6\” C )/) A u’uu\ .
72
<5
03]
5 o O
R OO m
. B, S \ =
F g 1th b o« T2
-2
'LZ (o]
S G, O
[0
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE NOD

g
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION; _Y//tir /7

: (
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: C) f\/o/L mad)

Approximate)

INSPECTOR’S sncmwn%/g%

(Piease Print) ’ .
(A PHONENUMBER: = 75434 ‘7/

Page

___of Revised 10/96
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Sew-
PERL ALOROETHYLENE DRY CLL..NERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPL )(

RE-INSPECTION ~a

AIRSID#: [ (301677 DATE;é/f?/?? TIMEIN: /0535 TIME ouT: A< 19
FACILITY NAME: p& cE ON(E= A/’/Zw/l_ D,Q\/, CLFANCEF2D
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 3774 /7w 1y 2]

;'jﬂ C(= N\ 75S 7/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL \A-u YA B (A '\) pHONE: 774~ @298/

CONTACT NAME: Stirve PHONE: _ 555 -
‘ = 623%3-2°60

|PART I: NOTIFICATION ‘ |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. "Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit A /E(
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION ‘ |
Facility indicated on notification form that jt is: /K No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A, ) . : ’
1. Existing small area source K 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr ' both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(gonstructed before 12/9/91) (gonstructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source Q 4. New large arca source .a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1, ,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
“(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ay anN .0OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number . above
a facility exceeds above limits and js not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within thc preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was (3‘/ égallons EIAEEC)T 1o (S AG 2.
NOJE agogtom— (9.R Gado Luteo jhin
Ly’ Nt s ¢ le 5 ,

NEOES)—
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H}ART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impcrviouf containers? ay CN]N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay DN N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? _ Y ON
4. Draim'ng_cartridgé ﬁlters in their housing or iﬁ sealed containers for af \E]

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ¢ Oy OGN ON/A
5. Mamtammg solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay. ON BON/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]

In Part IT-A: '

If classification 1 bas been chcckc‘d,Locontrols arc required. Proceed toPart V.

—

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquippﬁd with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). )

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON OnA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Ay aN Oan/a

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON Ona

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropn'até cooldown period and after ]
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? . ay ON

20f$5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperatufe at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? o gy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? 0y ON ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN OnN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? gy ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON OwN/A
6. Routed airflow tb the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS - |
Has the responsiblc official:
(check appropriate boxes) '
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? \SY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? - : . DNN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: \B
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts-ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days \[3
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ' Qy DN\[SN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay
7. Maintained deviation reports? - oy g:\mwA
Problem corrected? Oy ON NN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? o ay ON QN/A

o —— e ——

3of5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART vI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for_small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? \E]Y aN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? \SY ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, \E]
couplings, and valves \EJY ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON TNA
Door gaskets and seating TSy oN ONA Stills \BY aN oNa
Filter gaskets and seating TwyYy ON ONA Exhaust dampers Oy ONEN/A
Pumps TT’Y ON ONa Diverter valves ay DN\E]N/A
Solvent tanks and containers — &Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings S]Y ON ON/A

Water separators \EIY ON OnN/A

4., Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

o

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY 0N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? B . oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OGN

ﬂ%ﬁﬂ/@; /}/OL SN /‘) é/jd/g
Inspector’s Name. (Please¢ Print) 7 Ddte of Inspection
(B P Do g9 .
Inspector’s Signature Appréximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 ~ Revised 8/11/97
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ARsID#: [ 30(67) Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: | pa/ce, AN !‘nlmxﬂ“ bm O QQ/CZ/V\Q/Y*'O DATE: [3’@4 ; g

FACILITY LOCATION: 3> 19 Y [hw~) 90, %CE f~¢ 3857/
Rz Fr ZAS57/

Annual Reporting Period: __- /é/ 30 1 ' TO é/ \39/ 1922{

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QOvyEs &INo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
~ . N Y .
D'd. Mo+ gb\bwl‘;i N a‘_'/(s { <P e aan “ﬁv A Va2N :
. ¢ :
Exact period of non-compliance: from é / ; © / ? R to S / 30 / 2 90&

< 3 > ' .
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Sechn f‘lé <A A FIS /') < C T~

r 7
Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to .
- N A o
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: < J}“ / / i ? X
&a& |
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ' :
. o~

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

Yyear for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S U n G B+ /TR N Qﬁﬂ@% Cﬂ ?‘éé//( ¢ / I 0@

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page /. of (
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ARSID#: (3O (47

/? f C Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERM / V £ D

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FOlg\'I 8 /
Ur@w. 5 ?/]{7/) )

. &"U oF "
FACILITY NAME: @w o o k% Q/QQMMQV %b/r;@;izo’? AN
Ure, N,
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 3 1t d@ /‘}—W\’/ o} D Cos €
ém. =L 3257 /

Annual Reporting Period: 04 3 Mo~ ‘fj 19 TO Ll el \@Q\ 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. &YES ' Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non~compliance; from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not béen in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: fromh%m to

g 2

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: FEB 1 1.2000
Method used to demonstrate compliance: —BEWEWEB
FEB 11 2000

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ) UV ) <. I/WQ? A=l (—o¢

Name (Please Print) (/ ¥ Signagire Date

*This form is made available to ybu as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requiremenits. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page l of ( .

A4



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT R £ C
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT £ /1

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] Fggmswcnoﬁ?@
TIME IN: e TIMEOUT:__ /332 AIRS [D#: 1 \aﬁ%), 647
TYPE OF FACILITY: D - i Sy °"’fn -

75
FACILITY NAME: _ Pote 0z Uneear bQO Q,QW\,, . DATE: ll -Ja,

FACILITY LOCATION:  $ 794 /Fuw 4 ©

(e, o 32577 .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (g Lo 3 gmm PHONE NUMBER: gt~ O Y

V ~7
% Based on the results of the conipliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the cbmpliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ’
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
ENTERED
w1 12000
FCU L L &vE%

COMMENTSABO \{OUKL ’D_W\P Clhscit Now 1S w&S legcossb{

o /LO/)M\ tw quf JQ/M/Q) ,
—~ Cova Q/)W S—vﬂr/r‘(/)tl‘)“f o Lea /ch//-—éf cjb w"

+ 1 4 n’\(
/thlidcuav.\ oA

The Annual Compliance Cemﬁcanon form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: B /X »12.S
(Approximate)

1A & les M 1, )
(Please Print)

%M _PHONE NUMBER: %9 S "83 65/
& ZX [/’LKRevised 10/96

INSPECTION CONDUCTED B¥-

INSPECTOR’S SIGNAT

Page of



:

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS / ’
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 5 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION Q
AIRS ID#: 113D167 DATE: 2/nl oo TIME IN: /S © TIME OUT: _/ 35/21

FACILITY NAME: Phes Oue 1o err me Olosnin, .
FACILITY LOCATION: __ S V4 ¢ Hw\/ 920

fee 3257/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL K\ sy AR Hay PHONE: TIY- 029X
CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:

[BART 1: NOTIFICATION

7 (check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

= 4 1
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - {d No notification form
(check appropriate box) A - ' -- O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al . '
I. Existing small area source X 2. New small area source a ‘
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal’yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both rypes, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source % 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/y dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed.on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay NN O Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:. e
a facility qualified for a general permit as number 3 above _
a facility exceeds above Jimits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was [79.3 gallons.
‘ore 1999 > /40

772 nias-in PY
10f5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay C]N\E]N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay C]N\BN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? \@Y aN

4. Draining cartridge filtérs in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Ty ON On/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ONTEVA
[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ ]

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has B¥en checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources anyexisting large area sources: ;
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Ny ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Ny AN anvAa

(93]

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ' ay C]N\E]N/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? A asy ,&gp.u).,,',., T Lbid Me N ay 8N

NOT o chack dapmp Becnvse™ fhrm was €z is71va 5218/ = [ NC R4S 1A
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? v rehns s Lo W/ﬁr now e, OY ON ONA
TJEEIP L ke © Mo Jay s Paad s

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

e

20f5 Revised 9/15/97

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON



1.

I

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
OC \dy-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Doeg No o —

Nt rofusine Lt pemn- Pecavse parn Lodgy £ /el

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

v
QA/.

ON

e Rhov @ /¢

inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN KA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, :
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON QWA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN-8N/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at [east 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anwN QN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy ONn &xia
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON N\'/A
WPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
I. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? =y OGN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? \&Y anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; \EIY aN awn/a
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay oy KA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON Dy/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? —8Yy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON EN/A
Problem corrected? Qy DN}BN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON SN/A

Sof5s

Revised 9/15/97



”PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? \SY ON
H"lS the facnhtv m"un["nned aleak log? =~ ‘ , \QY ON

3. Does the responsrble official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings

couplings, and valves Ty ON ON/A Muck cookers ay DN\SN/A
Door gaskets and seating ~RY ON OnN/A Stills ™Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating my oN AN/A Exhaust dampers Wy DN\SN/A
Pumps TRY ON ON/A Diverter valves Oy ONEN/A
Solvent tanks and containers myY ON OwvA Cartridge filter housings Y OGN ON/A
Water separators \C]Y aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

/A

Vooddd

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-5300 ppm? ay oN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ax
c¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy AN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay QN

Ok\a\ag@www& D)y

R

Inspector s Name (Please Print) Date of In’spection
lnspe/or s S’mature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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Bowman, Sandy

From: Sullivan, Ann

Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2001 1:29 PM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Cc: Stephens, Ernest L.; George, Jared

Subject: Cashlist #27067

| have moved $50.00 on payment # 445471 from STCM/2287 to 3755/2273.
This is for DDN# 94275 on deposit number 210692 dated 2-16-01.
Ann '



Bowman, Sandy

From: Sullivan, Ann

Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2001 1:29 PM
To: Bowman, Sandy
Cc: Stephens Ernest L.; George, Jared
Subject: Cashlist #27067

| have moved $50.00 on payment # 445471 from STCM/2287 to 3755/2273.

This is for DDN# 94275 on deposit number 210692 dated 2-16-01.
Ann

FSTD™

[ 13016700/



Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
T have (20'*0( 761

~

2 HQ\P?\(IQ yr1e

Do NOT Remove Label CL\M/(,C # 6 OS_q ? m '.

{ - AIRS ID # 1130167

JUNG B HAN

| 3994 HWY 90 WEST

‘ PACE FL 32571

1
\ PACE ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS I
‘ .

Fund: 20-2-0350
Obj.: 002273

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

G

R —

. /i . ]
N ) - . ! 0 0"

i ~.
AR |
- \J' '~ 3
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TN o
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e f2 00
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TITLE V - General Permit 4 '
Receipts ’

Post Office-Box-3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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Tel HNro Mar S,:i 8:41 Nro001 P.01

ATT(.?/(/-]L‘)“ o S&y\ o Y BOLA/'}MM

JUNG HEA HAN A
D.B.A. PARKMORE LAUNDRY & DRY
CLEANING AND PACE ONE HOUR CLEANERS
MILYONR, FL 9570 .
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— — =

Z 034 212 764 4,5
US Postal Service ° . ]
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail {See reverse)
1

AIRSID # 1130167
PACE ONE HOUR DRY CLEANE
JUNG B HAN RS
3994 HWY 90 WEST
PACEFL 32571

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Retum Receipt Showing to Wham,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

e —— PO

-
|

'

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION -

® Completeitems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Defivery |

)
item 4 if Restricted Délivery is desired. "

/I ry Ak d | 225

{

t

i

& Print your name and address on the reverse
( Ol— O Agent
O Addressee

so that we can return the card to you.
- @ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X

or on the front if space permits.

address different from item 17 1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

I

!

I 1. Aticle Addressed to: t
P AIRS ID # 1130167 |
PACE ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS [
JUNG B HAN |
3994 HWY 90 WEST |
PACE FL 32571 [
|

|

:

3. Service Type

. 0O Certified Mail O Express Mail

> O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandlse
O insured Mait O C.O.D.

/ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

" 2. Artlcle Number (Copy from service fabel)
| 897 373904
N Ls

PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

A




Z 333 kL7 1yy

US Postal Service

0 0
\ Receipt for Certified Mail Q
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Interational Mail {See reverse)

0

{ Sentto

PACE ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS

JUNG B HAN

3994 HWY 90 WEST -

PACE FL 32571

MUt

AIRS 1D # llJU]b'/

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

—

PS Form 3800, April 1995

'0) 8dojaaus jo doj Jano aul| 1e pjo4

ENDERTCOWP

1

a Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also comyiete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

| Print your name and address on the reverse

] so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

TE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Re ﬁ by (Please Print Cle7(y 7ate 77"\23
VAR | 2 L/~

C. Signature

X %

/ O Agent
O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1130167
PACE ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS
JUNG B HAN
3994 HWY 90 WEST
PACE FL 32571

l
|
:

D. Is detivéry afidress different from item 17 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

-

3..Service Type
gzerﬁﬁed Mail O Express Mail .

Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2B5BLG T

| PSForm 3811, July 1999
|

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




e?

;ompleted on the reverse sid

Dr E

ETURN

Is your

P

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mai} \
Coverage Provided,
ntemnational Mail See reverse

No Insurance
Do not use for |

—_—

-2 333 Lep g5

544

T ————onal Mail (See reverse)

PACE ONE HOUR
JUNG B HAN

3994 HWY 90 WEST -
PACE FL 3257

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

etum Receipt Showi
Date, & Addresses's Address

DRY CLE

AIRSID# | 130167
ANERS

Retum Receipt Showin

1
vl
R ing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage § Fees

[s

Postmark orDate

PS Form 3800, April 1995

—

————
——————— l
————

S 0] ado@Aus jo doy 18n0 aUl

4

SENDER: _.
»Complete itams“1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

8 Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

you. .
= Attach this form to the front of the mallpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit,

aWrite ‘Retumn Receipt Requssted’ on the mailpiace below the article number.
»The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1130167~
PACE ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS
“"ING B HAN
. \-‘15)4 HWY 90 WEST
«CE FL 32571

4a. Article Number
2 333
4b. Service Type
O Registered Certified
O Express Mail O tnsured
[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date Eel:/’ery/j ’; j

5. Received Bya (Print Narne)
Ponman AW

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Signaturd’ gddrasses or Agen
X NAR

PS Form 3811, December 1994

125959780179 Domestic Return Receipt |




BRI | S. Postal Service
{/ B ~cRTIFIED MAIL RE

vided)
tic Mail Only; No Ynsurance Coverage Pro
% (Domesti f

Postage
Certified Fee
Receipt Fee
(Endgrast:rrr?em Required)
Delivery Fee
(g:g;r:ger:‘iema ll-;lequwed)
AIRS 1D#1 130167
| PACE ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS
S AN
JUNG BH
- 3994 HWY 90 WEST
3 PACE FL
& 32571

ctions
rInstructions |

— 7001 0320 gool 7975 7247

pS Form 3800, Jarfu‘kaz 35)91 R

1
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

A. Signa
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 0O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse O Addressee
. so that we can return the card to you. B. Receivéd by ( Printed Name C. Date of Deli
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece; - - ' vl ) F e 2 PeE
or on the front if space permits. /)’FW\

2-7¢ 3
- D. Is defivery address differertt from item 17 [ Ye$
1. Article Addressed to:

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

' AIR
PACE ONE HOUR DRY cLE > D#1130167

JUNGB HAN ANERS
3994 HWY 90 -
PACE FL WEST 3. Bervice Type
32571 /& Certified Mail O Express Mail
- ~ = ,l} Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
- - s O Insured Mail O c.o.0.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number
(Transfer from servico label)

T 7001 0320 0001 7975 7247
PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt
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! U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Ohly; No In"surance Coverage Provided)

Article Sent To:

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Pagtnfal
Return Receipt Fee @e

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage
10 AIRSID # 1130167001 AG
JUNG B HAN

‘Streat, Aot No. PACE ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS
__________________ 3994 HWY 90 WEST

City, State, ZIP+ PACE FL 32571

Name (Please P

099 3400 0000 1453 1972

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signat / O
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. dﬂ,‘/\ Agent
X W’ O Addressee |

B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. B. Rec
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

eiyd by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Defiv |
&M& » Q2“7 |

or on the front if space permits. )
- D. Is delivery address different from item

1 Article Addressed to: . If YES, enter delivery address below:

10 AIRSID# 1130167001AG

12 O Yes
O No

JUNG B HAN
PACE ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS
3994 HWY 90 WEST 3. Seyvice Type
. PACE FL 32571 %enified Mail O Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise |

O Insured Mail 0O c.oo.

Q@q 8/)(50 00D /4&5/({7@7 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2 Article Number
(Transfer from service Jabel)

PS Form 3811 , August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540 |
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l U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED WAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee
° Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 1130167
PACE ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS
JUNG B HAN
3994 HWY 90 WEST
PACEFL 32571 e

7000 0LOD 002k 4125 648cH

See Revelse for Inslrucnons

_
B ﬁwamaa JoIRSH IRt oL
34040 dOL 1¥
PL‘L dot HEPDHS 30v1d __,’LETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Receiyed by (Please Print Clearly) B,?pate of Dellvery
item 4. if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse ’L L”M / &\/\4
so that we can return'the card to you. C. Signature

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X /M M O Agent
or on the front if space eermits. 2 0] Addressee

D.ls dehvery address different from item 17 I Yes

1. Article Addressed to: - If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

AIRS ID # 1130167
PACE ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS
JUNGB HAN
3994 HWY 90 WEST

3. Service Type
PACE FL 32571 ified Mail  [J Express Mail

D) Registered . B Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service la

el
2000 2600 C 2020 U/2S £829

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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| item 4 if Restrictad Deliveyy is desired. P 7,07 /
| B Print your name and address on the reverse - -
so that we can return the card to you. ¢. Signature
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X W /(}ﬁ/\ O Agent
or on the front if space permits. ' O Addressee
- - D. Is delivery address different from item 17 I Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address befow: [ No l
. AIRS ID # 1130167
PACE ONE HOUR DRY CLEANERS [
JUNG B HAN i
3994 HWY 90 WEST 3. Service Type
PACE FL 32571 ‘ gcmified Mail [0 Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
- O Insured Mail O c.o.0.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)
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C. on | BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000
Do NOT R Label ‘
o rmowe A ~% € BENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200
2
R, . 3e | =
” AIRS TD# 1130167 /“ 23y o 2
i (0 ;
| PACE ONE HOUR DRY vz B o FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
. CLEANERS . z2¢ £ ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
13994 Hwy 90 West 13 ) | FUND: 202035001
: | "3 OBJECT: 002273
@ACE, FLORIDA 32571 , 2

Printed on recycled paper.

PEMSHMCOLA FL 325

OB FEG 2007 PM. 1 L

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

HEDIESAEITD BLSE ill”!Hiti”””ll”)”l'”I“l”lll,Hl“jllljlIl“jul}lll)]



———— e

3.8, F%W)o
3994 HW ¥ 32
r. 3 2

t,!{)m Ufir Dry Clewscs

| ,,..}2 Cle

|

| e r c:i e ‘[:2—43»f:>.
\. | ?ﬂﬁu!\%ﬂw PVO

2ooo Blan- Stone RE,
| Ms sSlo
\' - (alf k%SSua—e = 323?07

bilbiddadlibdid daadal, L.ln..,u...l..\ |



